SB0404/217379/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 404

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Ramirez" and substitute "<u>Ramirez</u>, <u>Middleton, and Klausmeier</u>"; in line 5, after the first "a" insert "<u>certain</u>"; and in line 9, after "information;" insert "<u>providing for the application of this Act;</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 13, after "(1)" insert "THIS SUBSECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO A FINANCING STATEMENT THAT IS A MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST.

(2)";

in lines 19 and 22, strike "(2)" and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(3)" and "(4)", respectively; in line 19, strike "(3)" and substitute "(4)"; and in line 20, strike "(1)" and substitute "(2)".